Swagelok® A lternative Fuel  Serv ice (AFS)
Bal l  Valves
For High-Pressure,  High-Flow Appl icat ions
Swagelok AFS Bal l  Va lves
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Flow coefficients (Cv) from 4.0 to 13.8
■	 Fractional and metric Swagelok tube fittings; ISO and NPT pipe end connections available

temperature service actuators
is 4500 psig (310 bar).
Ordering Information
Actuators for Field Assembly
Order one actuator kit and one mounting bracket
kit for each valve.
Mounting bracket kit ordering number:
MS-MB-AFS-133
Actuator
Mode
Actuator
Service
Kit Ordering
Number
Spring
return
Standard MS-133-SR
High temperature MS-133-SR-HT
  Low temperature➀ MS-133-SR-LT
Double
acting
Standard MS-133-DA
High temperature MS-133-DA-HT
  Low temperature➀ MS-133-DA-LT
➀  Maximum working pressure for valves mounted to low-
temperature service actuators is 4500 psig (310 bar).
S
W

actuated assembly may result in
shorter valve life.
Ordering Information
Actuators for Field Assembly
Order one actuator kit and one mounting bracket
kit for each valve.
Mounting bracket kit ordering number:
SS-MB-AFS-F05-14DIN-M
Actuator
Mode
Actuator
Service
Kit Ordering
Number
Spring
return
Standard MS-A30-4-DIN
High temperature MS-A30-4-DIN-HT
Double
acting
Standard MS-A30-DA-DIN
High temperature MS-A30-DA-DIN-HT
Actuator Service Ratings
Actuator
Service
Temperature Range